

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29411/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2008 in CR No. 6131/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NISHAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAKAM SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godhra,Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents despite service of notice.

Le the matter be adjourned till 23rd November, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(O.P. Garg)
Court Master